WHEREAS, the Town has determined that the roof at the Community Center 

requires repair in order to maintain the integrity of the building and ensure the 

safety of its occupants; and 

WHEREAS, the Town has applied for and received a Municipal Improvement 

Grant (MIG) in the amount of Fifty-Seven Thousand ($57,000) to assist with the 

repair of the Community Center Roof; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Clerk was authorized to advertise and receive bids for said 

work; and 

WHEREAS, bids for the project have been received and reviewed, the bid 

tabulations are hereby attached to the Town Engineer’s memorandum for record; 

and  

WHEREAS, it was determined that NSI Clean Worldwide, Inc. was the lowest 

responsible bidder with a bid sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred ($55,500); 

and   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Engineer has 

recommended that the bid be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.  NSI Clean 

Worldwide, Inc. is hereby awarded the bid at a price of Fifty-Five Thousand Five 

Hundred ($55,500). 

Motion to award the bid for replacement of the Community Center roof: Board 
Member Flores. Seconded: Board Member Arco. All voted in favor. Motion 
carried.  

5. Award Bid for Pinewood Knolls Interconnection DWSRF #19146 

RESOLUTION    

(AUTHORIZE AWARD FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF